# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308607

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CitizenLink		08/21/2013	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Focus on the Family		
Street Address:	8605 Explorer Drive		
Internal Address:	Legal Department		
City:	Colorado Springs		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80920		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2597253	CITIZENLINK	
Registration Number:	4118146	CITIZENLINK	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7195313391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-531-3458

Email: carol.holmberg@fotf.org **Correspondent Name:** Focus on the Family Address Line 1: 8605 Explorer Drive Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CL ASSIGNMENT TO FOTF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherri A. Woods
SIGNATURE:	/sherri a woods/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks dtd 8-21-2013#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0782

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CitizenLink, a Colorado Nonprofit Corporation with offices located at 8655 Explorer Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80920 ("CitizenLink") has adopted, used and is using several trademarks, in the United States and throughout the world, some of which have been registered in the US Trademark Office, as follows:

Reg. No. 2,597,253 for the mark CITIZENLINK in Class 42, registered 07-23-2002; and Reg. No. 4,118,146 for the mark CITIZENLINK in Class 16, registered 03-27-2012.

WHEREAS, Focus on the Family, a California Nonprofit Religious Corporation with offices located at 8605 Explorer Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80920 ("Focus") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CitizenLink does hereby assign unto Focus, all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, and including the right to sue for any past, present, and future infringements, and including the right to collect all damages, profits, penalties and other recoveries related to any such infringement actions.

## CITIZENLINK

By: Jon Minneray
Name: TOM MINNERY

Title: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Date: 8/21/13

RECORDED: 06/24/2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0783**